
 

 
 

Essa Academy 
 

2024/2025 Term Dates 
 

Autumn Term 2024 – 74 Student days 
INSET Monday 2nd September 2024 

Term Starts Tuesday 3rd September 2024 
Break for Half Term Friday 25th October 2024 
Return to Academy Monday 4th November 2024 
Break for Christmas Friday 20th December 2024 

 
Spring Term 2025 - 58 Student days 

INSET Monday 6th January 2025 
Term Starts Tuesday 7th January 2025 

Break for Half Term Friday 14th February 2025 
Return to Academy Monday 24th February 2025 

Eid al Fitr/INSET Monday 31st March 2025 
End of Term Friday 4th April 2025 

 
Summer Term 2025 – 58 Student days 

Terms starts Tuesday 22nd April 2025 
Break for Half Term Friday 23rd May 2025 
Return to Academy Monday 2nd June 2025 

Eid al-Adha (Subject to change)  
Academy Open 

Friday 6th June 2025 

End of Term Friday 18th July 2025 
 

INSET – Monday 1st September 2025 
Start of next academic year for students – Tuesday 2nd September 2025 

 
  
 
 


